## **Bingo Licensing Information**

Lycoming County Treasurer Cindy S. Newcomer is the exclusive agent for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the issuance of Bingo licenses in Lycoming County.

## **Qualifications for Application:**

Lycoming County non-profit organizations which have existed and conducted business in furtherance of their constitution, charter, articles of incorporation and bylaws for two years prior to application may apply. Senior citizen groups may apply immediately upon being organized. For more information on applying for and conducting Bingo games for your organization please read the complete rules found in the Bingo Law on the main page sidebar.

## Fees:

The following fees have been set by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for Bingo Licensing:

Qualified non-profits conducting games more than three times per year.	\$100.00
Qualified non-profits conducting no more than three times per year.	\$15.00

<sup>\*</sup>All Checks must be made payable to "Lycoming County Treasurer"